

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.8-14 & 15-21 of 2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2137-2143 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPUR ZILLA S.K.& G.B.D.B. LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawal of civil appeals)

Date: 07/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Application for withdrawal of the appeals is allowed and Civil
Appeal Nos. 2137-2143 of 2004 are dismissed as withdrawn.

C.A. No. 2160/2004:

Taken on Board.

As prayed for, Civil Appeal No.2160/2004 is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.8-14 & 15-21 of 2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2137-2143 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

CHANDRAPUR ZILLA S.K. & G.B.D.B. LTD. AND
ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Taken on Board.

Application for withdrawal of the appeals is allowed and Civil Appeal Nos. 2137-2143 of 2004 are dismissed as withdrawn.

C.A. No. 2160/2004:

Taken on Board.

As prayed for, Civil Appeal No.2160/2004 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 7, 2008.